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The result of the auction of State Government Securities held on May 28, 2024 is

as under:
(Amount in ZCrore)
ANDHRA ANDHRA JAMMU AND

PRADESH 2048 | PRADESH 2049 ASSAM 2034 KASHMIR UT 2054
Notified Amount 1000 1000 1000 1000
Tenure 24 25 10 30
Competitive Bids
Received
(i) No. 21 16 70 8
(i) Amount 2515 2915 2740.25 1820
Cut off Yield (%) 7.34 7.34 7.37 7.34
Competitive Bids
Accepted
(i) No. 5 6 10 3
(i) Amount 999.891 999.938 959.598 999.928
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive Bids
(i) Percentage 89.84 45.69 70.93 66.66
(ii) No. (3 bids) (4 bids) (8 bids) (3 bids)
Non - Competitive
Bids Received
(i) No. 2 2 8 2
(i) Amount 0.109 0.062 40.402 0.072
Non-Competitive
Price () 100.01 100.01 100.01 100.00
Non-Competitive
Bids Accepted
(i) No. 2 2 8 2
(i) Amount 0.109 0.062 40.402 0.072
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Non-Competitive
Bids
(i) Percentage - - - -
(i) No. - - - -
Weighted Average
Yield (%) 7.3389 7.3389 7.3680 7.3400
Total Allotment
Amount 1000 1000 1000 1000
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KERALA 2036

KERALA 2055

MIZORAM 2039

PUNJAB 2036

Notified Amount

2000

1500

200

1500

Tenure

12

31

15

12

Competitive Bids
Received

(i) No.

82

34

83

(i) Amount

4095.25

3285

1142.23

4908.2

Cut off Yield (%)

7.36

7.34

7.37

7.37

Competitive Bids
Accepted

(i) No.

2

3

2

5

(i) Amount

1950.963

1499.315

199.992

1449.991

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive Bids

(i) Percentage

97.55

49.98

99.99

90.91

(ii) No.

(2 bids)

(3 bids)

(2 bids)

(5 bids)

Non -
Competitive Bids
Received

(i) No.

(i) Amount

49.037

0.685

0.008

50.009

Non-Competitive
Price (%)

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

Non-Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

(i) Amount

49.037

0.685

0.008

50.009

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Non-Competitive
Bids

(i) Percentage

(i) No.

Weighted
Average Yield
(%)

7.3600

7.3400

7.3700

7.3700

Total Allotment
Amount

2000

1500

200

1500




RAJASTHAN
2034

RAJASTHAN
2037

RAJASTHAN
2039

RAJASTHAN
2045

Notified Amount

1500

1000

1000

1500

Tenure

10

13

15

21

Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

82

68

44

(i) Amount

5117.2

3262.2

2122.2

2220

Cut off Yield (%)

7.37

7.36

7.37

7.34

Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

12

3

3

2

(i) Amount

1366.725

980.552

987.627

1499.988

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive
Bids

(i) Percentage

60.79

93.39

97.78

99.99

(ii) No.

(8 bids)

(3 bids)

(3 bids)

(2 bids)

Non -
Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

13

(i) Amount

133.275

19.448

12.373

0.012

Non-
Competitive
Price ()

100.02

100.00

100.00

100.00

Non-
Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

13

(i) Amount

133.275

19.448

12.373

0.012

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Non-
Competitive
Bids

(i) Percentage

(ii) No.

Weighted
Average Yield
(%)

7.3676

7.3600

7.3700

7.3400

Total Allotment
Amount

1500

1000

1000

1500




WEST Total
TAMILNADU | TAMILNADU | TAMILNADU | BENGAL
2029 2033 2034 2040
Notified Amount 1000 2000 2000 2000 21200
Tenure 5 9 10 16
Competitive
Bids Received
(i) No. 70 83 112 42 831
(i) Amount 3685 5045 5992.6 3095.2 | 53960.33
Cut off Yield (%) 7.34 7.38 7.38 7.37
Competitive
Bids Accepted
(i) No. 20 36 48 3 163
(i) Amount 900 1861.833 1800 | 1979.774 | 20436.115
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive
Bids
(i) Percentage 75 71.63 8.33 98.25
(ii) No. (8 bids) (12 bids) (16 bids) (3 bids)
Non -
Competitive
Bids Received
(i) No. 14 16 15 3 105
(i) Amount 103.102 138.167 215.499 20.226 782.486
Non-Competitive
Price (3) 100.04 100.05 100.10 100.00
Non-Competitive
Bids Accepted
(i) No. 14 16 15 3 105
(i) Amount 100 138.167 200 20.226 763.885
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Non-Competitive
Bids
(i) Percentage 96.99 - 92.81 -
(i) No. (14 bids) - (15 bids) -
Weighted
Average Yield
(%) 7.3309 7.3722 7.3664 7.3700
Total Allotment
Amount 1000 2000 2000 2000 21200
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