प्रेस प्रकाशनी PRESS RELEASE



भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

वेबसाइट : <u>www.rbi.org.in/hindi</u> Website : <u>www.rbi.org.in</u> ई-मेल/email : <u>helpdoc@rbi.org.in</u>





संचार विभाग, केंद्रीय कार्यालय, शहीद भगत सिंह मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई - 400 001

Department of Communication, Central Office, Shahid Bhagat Singh Marg, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001 फोन/Phone: 022 - 2266 0502

May 28, 2024

State Government Securities - Full Auction Result

The result of the auction of State Government Securities held on May 28, 2024 is as under:

(Amount in ₹Crore)

	(Amount in ₹Crore)			
	ANDHRA PRADESH 2048	ANDHRA PRADESH 2049	ASSAM 2034	JAMMU AND KASHMIR UT 2054
Notified Amount	1000	1000	1000	1000
Tenure	24	25	10	30
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	21	16	70	8
(ii) Amount	2515	2915	2740.25	1820
Cut off Yield (%)	7.34	7.34	7.37	7.34
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	5	6	10	3
(ii) Amount	999.891	999.938	959.598	999.928
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	89.84	45.69	70.93	66.66
(ii) No.	(3 bids)	(4 bids)	(8 bids)	(3 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	2	2	8	2
(ii) Amount	0.109	0.062	40.402	0.072
Non-Competitive Price (₹) Non-Competitive	100.01	100.01	100.01	100.00
Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	2	2	8	2
(ii) Amount	0.109	0.062	40.402	0.072
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non-Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	-	-	-	-
(ii) No.	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.3389	7.3389	7.3680	7.3400
Total Allotment Amount	1000	1000	1000	1000

	KERALA 2036	KERALA 2055	MIZORAM 2039	PUNJAB 2036
Notified Amount	2000	1500	200	1500
Tenure	12	31	15	12
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	82	8	34	83
(ii) Amount	4095.25	3285	1142.23	4908.2
Cut off Yield (%)	7.36	7.34	7.37	7.37
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	2	3	2	5
(ii) Amount	1950.963	1499.315	199.992	1449.991
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	97.55	49.98	99.99	90.91
(ii) No.	(2 bids)	(3 bids)	(2 bids)	(5 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	6	2	2	8
(ii) Amount	49.037	0.685	0.008	50.009
Non-Competitive Price (₹)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Non-Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	6	2	2	8
(ii) Amount	49.037	0.685	0.008	50.009
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non-Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	-	-	-	-
(ii) No.	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield	7,0000	7.0400	7 0700	7.0700
(%) Total Allotment	7.3600	7.3400	7.3700	7.3700
Amount	2000	1500	200	1500

	RAJASTHAN 2034	RAJASTHAN 2037	RAJASTHAN 2039	RAJASTHAN 2045
Notified Amount	1500	1000	1000	1500
Tenure	10	13	15	21
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	82	68	44	8
(ii) Amount	5117.2	3262.2	2122.2	2220
Cut off Yield (%)	7.37	7.36	7.37	7.34
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	12	3	3	2
(ii) Amount	1366.725	980.552	987.627	1499.988
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	60.79	93.39	97.78	99.99
(ii) No.	(8 bids)	(3 bids)	(3 bids)	(2 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	13	6	4	2
(ii) Amount	133.275	19.448	12.373	0.012
Non- Competitive Price (₹)	100.02	100.00	100.00	100.00
Non- Competitive Bids Accepted	750702			
(i) No.	13	6	4	2
(ii) Amount	133.275	19.448	12.373	0.012
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids			.2.0.0	3.3.2
(i) Percentage	-	-	-	-
(ii) No.	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.3676	7.3600	7.3700	7.3400
Total Allotment Amount	1500	1000	1000	1500

	TAMILNADU 2029	TAMILNADU 2033	TAMILNADU 2034	WEST BENGAL 2040	Total
Notified Amount	1000	2000	2000	2000	21200
Tenure	5	9	10	16	
Competitive Bids Received					
(i) No.	70	83	112	42	831
(ii) Amount	3685	5045	5992.6	3095.2	53960.33
Cut off Yield (%)	7.34	7.38	7.38	7.37	
Competitive Bids Accepted					
(i) No.	20	36	48	3	163
(ii) Amount	900	1861.833	1800	1979.774	20436.115
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids					
(i) Percentage	75	71.63	8.33	98.25	
(ii) No.	(8 bids)	(12 bids)	(16 bids)	(3 bids)	
Non - Competitive Bids Received					
(i) No.	14	16	15	3	105
(ii) Amount	103.102	138.167	215.499	20.226	782.486
Non-Competitive Price (₹) Non-Competitive Bids Accepted	100.04	100.05	100.10	100.00	
(i) No.	14	16	15	3	105
(ii) Amount	100	138.167	200	20.226	763.885
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non-Competitive Bids					
(i) Percentage	96.99	-	92.81	1	
(ii) No.	(14 bids)	-	(15 bids)	-	
Weighted Average Yield		7 2720		7 2700	
(%) Total Allotment Amount	7.3309	7.3722	7.3664	7.3700	21200

Press Release: 2024-2025/392 Ajit Prasad
Deputy General Manager
(Communications)